TREASURER’S CERTIFICATE

| hereby certify that the foregoing constitutes the Hutchinson County Treasurer’s Report for the period
of: APRIL 2016

This report was prepared for the purposes of comparing and reconciling the actual balances of the
county’s cash accounts and investments to its general ledger for the period stated.

Respectfully submitted,

s

N v

Ka;iBTSérgent, County Treasurer

May 11, 2016



Fund

General

Motor Vehicle
Court Technology
Co. Records Man.
Courthouse Sec.
Reg. of Voters
Records Man.
Law Library

Adult Probation

Community Correction

Juvenile State
Court Reporter
Juvenile Special
Child Support
Juvenile Title IVE
Records Archive

Co. Atty. Check Fee

D. A. Check Fee
D. A. Forfeiture
Sheriff Forfeiture
D C Records Man.
Special Road

Lateral Road

CC Ct. Records Preservation
Dist. Ct. Records Preservation

Airport

Museum 81 County
Musuem 82 Donated

Delinquent Fines
Juvenile Grant C

Bank Balance
4/1/2016

11,172.20
81.68
66.43

273.01

504.25
165.56

19.22
(58.87)
10.00
31.34
2,661.88
(35.52)
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Apr-16
Combined Receipts and Disbursements
Borger InterBank

Receipts

1,322,069.98
253.22
709.53
1,383.86
50.00
1,982.62
750.59
45,352.29
4,214.80
19,253.04
452.55
79.92

2,367.60
45.05

1,498.20

228.09
192,243.77

80.00
418.87
61,828.07
15,044.10
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(1,311,026.59)
(253.28)
(572.03)

(1,492.84)
(50.00)
(1,394.79)
(896.15)
(45,352.29)
(4,214.80)
(15,853.48)
(350.12)
(79.92)
(24.98)
(1,717.23)
(45.05)

(1,498.20)

(171.44)
(188,104.90)
(80.00)
(309.11)
(42,990.71)
(14,965.98)

Total Bank Balance

Apr-16

Bank Bal.
4/30/2016

wn

22,215.59

81.62
203.93
164.03

1,092.08

20.00

3,399.56
120.93

1,177.71

75.87
4,080.00
10.00
141.10
21,499.24
42.60
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54,324.26



FUND

General

Special Road
Courthouse Security
Adult Probation
Juvenile Dept.
Community Correction
Co. Attorney

81 Museum

County Records
Records Management
Record Archive

Airport

Lateral Road

Reg. Of Voters

Law Library

D. A. Check Fee

D. A. Forfeiture

Court Reporter

Child Support

Sheriff Forfeiture Seizer
Juvenile Special
Juvenile Title IV E
Deling. Fines & Fees
Court Technology
Dist.Clk. Rec. Mgmt.
Motor Vehicle Inventory
CC Ct. Rec. Preserve
Dist.Clk. Rec. Preserve
Juvenile Grant C

BEGINNING
BALANCE
4/1/2016

11,598,967.43
476,388.01
25,796.45
157,952.29
50,598.14
13,735.26
23,455.34
149,746.46
124,282.79
103,905.21
90,014.33
190,323.70
43,319.81
4,899.91
7,125.48
5,746.87
10,367.31
9,661.33
2,930.80
1,976.28
27,163.55
69.23
13,220.71
40,186.21
11,080.46
1,804.33
7,938.85
20,485.35
3,377.89

TOTAL OF ALL TEXPOOL FUNDS

DEPOSITS
APRIL

3,410.49
55,448.92
681.35
19,971.77
11.07
2.10
51.56
45.31
606.44
373.53
1,741.83
52.87
12.04
51.32
221.48
1.56
1,501.02
352.69
25.84
0.62
7.59

3.66
264.32
174.48

0.62

82.18
314.71
0.93

WITHDRAWALS
APRIL

(1,123,000.00)
(81,407.34)
(709.19)
(25,084.91)
(778.04)
(4,214.80)

(14,732.62)

(26,000.00)

(27.17)

(19.92)

ENDING
BALANCE
4/30/2016

10,479,377.92
450,429.59
25,768.61
152,839.15
49,831.17
9,522.56
23,506.90
135,059.156
124,889.23
104,278.74
91,756.16
164,376.57
43,331.85
4,951.23
7,319.79
5,748.42
11,868.33
10,014.02
2,956.64
1,976.90
27,151.22
69.23
13,224.37
40,450.53
11,254.94
1,804.95
8,021.03
20,800.06
3,378.82

12,025,958.08

CD#9061 - BORGER INTERBANK - $700,000.00 - GENERAL FUND - RATE - .15% - DUE 4/27/2016



